

Current issue date:
Expiry date:
Certificate identity number

20 November 2020 19 November 2023 10303905 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 29 June 1989

# **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

### **JFD Limited**

12 Cartside Avenue, Inchinnan Business Park, Inchinnan, PA4 9RW, United Kingdom

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

### ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 00005939

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

#### The scope of this approval is applicable to:

#### ISO 9001:2015

The design manufacture, test, mobilisation, operation, training and consultancy, service and maintenance of marine, subsea and diving equipment including to commercial and defence markets including: Decompression Chambers; Pressure Vessels for Human Occupancy; Submarine Rescue Systems; Submarine Escape Systems & Training; Maintenance and mobilisation of equipment; Pressure Gauges & Testing-Hy Fex Hyperbaric Fire Extinguishers; Hyperbaric Systems; Rescue Systems; Hyperbaric & Gas Management Systems; Medical Services; Welding Services; Diving Equipment; Diving Suits & Soft Goods; Submersible Vehicles; Swimmer Delivery Vehicles.

David Derrick Area Operations Manager UK & Ireland Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



## **Certificate Schedule**

Location	Activities
Enterprise House, Westhill Ind Estate, Westhill, Aberdeen, AB32 6TQ, United Kingdom	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Design and manufacture of: Diving systems, Diving equipment, Pressure gauges - Hy Fex Hyperbaric Fire Extinguishers, Design of pressure vessels for human occupancy (PVHO). Magnetic range testing. Manufacture of soft goods such as dive suits, diver associated soft material for habitats.
12 Cartside Avenue, Inchinnan Business Park, Inchinnan, PA4 9RW, United Kingdom	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> The design, manufacture, servicing, maintenance, operation and test of compression chambers, submersible vehicles and submarine rescue systems. The mobilisation of all support equipment. The provision of hyberbaric training.
NHC (National Hyperbaric Centre), 123 Ashgrove Road West, Aberdeen, AB16 5FA, United Kingdom	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Consultancy and project management for the sub-sea, hyperbaric and diving industry. Provision of evaluation, verification and inspection services (including the provision and evaluation of procedures) for both manned and unmanned sub-sea interventions. Operation and maintenance of hyperbaric facilities for medical treatment. Provision of training services for sub-sea, hyperbaric and diving industry. Design and assembly of sub-sea products and life support equipment. Provision of services for hyperbaric testing of equipment and medical treatment and training for the subsea industry. Design and procurement of parts for diving equipment. Manufacture of rescue harnesses.
NSRS (Nato Submarine Rescue Service), HMNB Faslane,	ISO 9001:2015 Servicing, maintenance, operation & test of

NSRS (Nato Submarine Rescue Service), HMNB Faslane, Faslane, G84 8HL, United Kingdom Servicing, maintenance, operation & test of decompression chambers, submersible vehicles and submarine rescue systems. The mobilisation of all support equipment. The provision of hyperbaric training.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



## **Certificate Schedule**

Location	Activities
Unit 50, Stirling Enterprise Park, Springkerse Road, Stirling, FK7 7RP, United Kingdom	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Manufacture of soft goods, typically divers survival; suits, hot water suits, rescue harnesses, thermal undergarments, fire retardant low static bedding and clothing required by divers for offshore, industrial, medical, military and leisure/sports diving markets.
<b>JFD Australia Pty Ltd</b> SETF/PSET, JFD/ CO HMAS Stirling, Garden Island, WA 6168, Australia	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Service, maintenance, operation, test and training of Submarine escape, rescue and abandonment systems.
<b>JFD Australia Pty Ltd</b> Bibra Lake JFD, 54 Bushland Ridge, Bibra Lake, Perth, WA 6168, Australia	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Design, manufacture, service, maintenance, mobilisation operation, test and training of: Diving systems, Diving equipment, Pressure gauges, Submarine escape, rescue and abandonment systems.
<b>JFD Australia Pty Ltd</b> Unit 12, 21-25 Monro Avenue, Kirrawee, Sydney, NSW 2232, Australia	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Design, manufacture, service, maintenance, mobilisation operation, test and training of: Diving systems, Diving equipment, Pressure gauges.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom